

BID TABULATION
EAST FIFTH AVENUE STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
CIP NO. 610751B
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 25, 2007

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Complete General		McDaniels Construction		Tata Excavating	
					Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	202	CURB REMOVED & DISPOSED OF	130	L.F.	\$4.61	\$599.30	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$10.35	\$1,345.50	\$12.50	\$1,625.00
2	202	PIPE FILLED IN PLACE	158	L.F.	\$16.03	\$2,532.74	\$18.00	\$2,844.00	\$8.39	\$1,325.62	\$15.50	\$2,449.00
3	202	INLETS REMOVED	4	EACH	\$354.17	\$1,416.68	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$771.00	\$3,084.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00
4	207	INLET PROTECTION	6	EACH	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$366.98	\$2,201.88	\$185.00	\$1,110.00
5	254	PAVEMENT PLANING 2"	285	S.Y.	\$8.13	\$2,317.05	\$10.00	\$2,850.00	\$30.40	\$8,664.00	\$12.75	\$3,633.75
6	305	8" CONCRETE BASE - ARTERIAL	83	S.Y.	\$45.00	\$3,735.00	\$75.00	\$6,225.00	\$94.61	\$7,852.63	\$85.00	\$7,055.00
7	404	ASPHALT CONCRETE	32	TON	\$188.46	\$6,030.72	\$160.00	\$5,120.00	\$144.59	\$4,626.88	\$165.00	\$5,280.00
8	407	TACK COAT, BITUMINOUS	29	GAL	\$1.67	\$48.43	\$1.50	\$43.50	\$6.03	\$174.87	\$6.50	\$188.50
9	604	MANHOLE TYPE B	2	EACH	\$2,233.05	\$4,466.10	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,288.00	\$6,576.00	\$3,172.00	\$6,344.00
10	604	CURB & GUTTER INLET ODOT CB-3	6	EACH	\$2,322.35	\$13,934.10	\$2,850.00	\$17,100.00	\$2,630.33	\$15,781.98	\$2,967.00	\$17,802.00
11	608	CONCRETE WALK	528	S.F.	\$5.87	\$3,099.36	\$6.00	\$3,168.00	\$9.76	\$5,153.28	\$14.75	\$7,788.00
12	609	18" STANDARD CONCRETE CURB	130	L.F.	\$35.50	\$4,615.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$37.29	\$4,847.70	\$75.00	\$9,750.00
13	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$91,452.00	\$91,452.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
14	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,824.00	\$1,824.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
16	644	CENTER LINE (PERMANENT)	200	L.F.	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$3.60	\$720.00	\$3.50	\$700.00
17	644	LANE LINE (PERMANENT)	400	L.F.	\$44.93	\$17,972.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$3.60	\$1,440.00	\$1.50	\$600.00
18	901	15" CONCRETE PIPE 706.02 CL IV W/ TYPE 1 BEDDING & ITEM 912 BACKFILL	58	L.F.	\$52.60	\$3,050.80	\$175.00	\$10,150.00	\$77.06	\$4,469.48	\$169.51	\$9,831.58
19	901	18" CONCRETE PIPE 706.02 CL IV W/ TYPE 1 BEDDING & ITEM 912 BACKFILL	21	L.F.	\$103.60	\$2,175.60	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$144.54	\$3,035.34	\$257.69	\$5,411.49
20	901	30" CONCRETE PIPE 706.02 CL IV W/ TYPE 1 BEDDING & ITEM 912 BACKFILL	54	L.F.	\$103.60	\$5,594.40	\$450.00	\$24,300.00	\$99.26	\$5,360.04	\$344.46	\$18,600.84
21	906	STONE FOUNDATION	14	C.Y.	\$64.27	\$899.78	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$118.12	\$1,653.68	\$45.00	\$630.00
22	920	VERTICAL SHAFT AND STORM SEWER TUNNEL CONNECTION @ STA 16+70	1	L.S.	\$187,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$210,815.70	\$210,815.70	\$258,768.00	\$258,768.00
23	SPEC	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	1	L.S.	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$984.00	\$984.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
		Subtotal:				\$304,041.56		\$341,720.50		\$389,388.58		\$433,217.16
		Force Account (.20 x sum of all above items)				\$60,808.31		\$68,344.10		\$77,877.72		\$86,643.43
		TOTAL PROJECT COSTS				\$364,849.87		\$410,064.60		\$467,266.30		\$519,860.59
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						12.39%		28.07%		42.49%
		Bond Amount (Page P-11)						\$50,000.00		\$46,726.63		\$52,000.00
		Bonding Company (Page P-11)						Ohio Farmers Ins. Co.		Ohio Farmers Ins. Co.		Ohio Farmers Ins. Co.
		Proposal Bond Amount Required						\$41,006.46		\$46,726.63		\$51,986.06
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2a)						31-4366382		31-1145406		31-0717926
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10)						Yes		Yes		Yes
		Local Vendor? (Page P-3)						Yes		Yes		Yes
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-3)						Yes		Yes		Yes
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15)						Yes		Yes		Yes